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2024 Kwik Fit British Touring Car Championship
FREE PRACTICE SESSION 2 - CLASSIFICATION

BRITISH TOURING CAR CHAMPIONSHIP

POS NO CL PIC DRIVER/TEAM CAR TIME ON LAPS GAP DIFF  MPH
Tom CHILTON (GBR) N
1 3 M 1 Team BRISTOL STREET MOTORS Hyundai i30N 48.047 18 23 90.50
Daniel ROWBOTTOM (GBR)
2 32 M 2 NAPA Racing UK Ford Focus ST 48218 6 21 0171 0171  90.18
Dan CAMMISH (GBR)
3 27 M 3 NAPA Racing UK Ford Focus ST 48231 18 26 0.184 0.013 90.16
Josh COOK (GBR)
4 66 M 4 LKQ Euro Car Parts with SYNETIQ Toyota Corolla GR Sport 48236 22 23 0.189 0.005 90.15
Ronan PEARSON (GBR) B
5 14 M 5 TeamBRISTOL STREET MOTORS Hyundai i30N 48.297 6 22 0.250 0.061 90.03
Adam MORGAN (GBR)
6 33 M 6 Team BMW BMW 330e M Sport 48325 11 23 0.278 0.028 89.98
Arén TAYLOR-SMITH (IRL)
7 40 IND 1 Evans Halshaw Power Maxed Racing Vauxhall Astra 48.326 20 21 0279  0.001  89.98
Aiden MOFFAT (GBR)
8 16 M 7 LKQ Euro Car Parts with SYNETIQ Toyota Corolla GR Sport 48381 23 26 0.334 0.055 89.88
Ashley SUTTON (GBR)
9 1M 8 NAPA Racing UK Ford Focus ST 48.446 12 24 0.399 0.065 89.76
Jake HILL (GBR)
10 24 M 9 aser Tools Racing with MB Motorsport BMW 330e M Sport 48505 21 28 0.458  0.059  89.65
Mikey DOBLE (GBR)
11 88 IND 2 Evans Halshaw Power Maxed Racing Vauxhall Astra 48510 21 24 0.463  0.005  89.64
Tom INGRAM (GBR) B
12 80 M 10 Team BRISTOL STREET MOTORS Hyundai i30N 48510 23 23 0.463 0.000 89.64
Colin TURKINGTON (GBR)
13 20 ™M 11 TeamBMW BMW 330e M Sport 48537 24 24 0.490 0.027 89.59
Andrew WATSON (GBR)
14 11 M 12 10YOTA GAZOO Racing UK Toyota Corolla GR Sport 48.571 16 25 0.524 0.034 89.53
Rob HUFF (GBR)
15 12 ™ 13 10YOTA GAZOO Racing UK Toyota Corolla GR Sport 48608 18 29 0.561 0.037 89.46
Chris SMILEY (GBR
16 222 IND 3 Restart Racing ( ) Cupra Leon 48705 18 27 0.658 0.097 89.28
Sam OSBORNE (GBR
17 7 M 14 NAPA Racing UK (GBR) Ford Focus ST 48.938 11 24 0.891 0233  88.85
Scott SUMPTON (GBR)
18 29 IND 4 Restart Racing Cupra Leon 49260 16 18 1.213 0.322 88.27
Daryl DELEON (PHL
19 18 IND 5 DuckhyamsRacmgwnh‘sane%ard Cupra Leon 49.377 22 24 1.330 0.117 88.06
Nick HALSTEAD (GBR) N
20 22 M 15 Team BRISTOL STREET MOTORS Hyundai i30N 49.580 12 26 1.533 0.203 87.70
Comments:

Qualifying Groups

Cars 3, 27, 14, 40, 1, 88, 20, 12, 77, 18 will take part in Qualifying Group 1
Cars 32, 66, 33, 16, 24, 80, 11, 222, 29, 22 will take part in Qualifying Group 2

Weather / Track : Sunny / Dry
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters.

Date: 11/05/2024 Start: 12:04 Finish: 12:44
Brands Hatch Indy: 1.2079 miles

Race Director: lan Watson

Stewards:

Timekeeper: Craig Smith

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com

GOODFYEAR

Printed - 12:55 Saturday, 11 May 2024




